

OD 1-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/104/2024  
IA NO: GA/1/2024  
THE LEARNED REGISTRAR, CITY CIVIL COURT & ANR.  
VS  
AMAR GUHA ROY & ANR.

APOT/325/2024  
AMAR GUHA ROY  
VS.  
THE LEARNED REGISTRAR, CITY CIVIL COURT & ANR.

APOT/326/2024  
AMAR GUHA ROY  
VS.  
SARMISTHA BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

APOT/22/2025  
IA NO: GA/1/2025  
THE LEARNED REGISTRAR, CITY CIVIL COURT CALCUTTA & ANR.  
VS  
AMAR GUHA ROY & ORS.

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUJOY PAUL, ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

-A N D-

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI SEN

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2025

*Appearance :*  
*Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Adv.*  
*Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.*  
*...for appellant*  
*(in APO/ 104/2024 & APOT/22/2025)*

*Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Abhisek Baran Das, Adv.  
Mr. Anjan Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Triparna Sarkar, Adv.  
...for review applicant/  
Respondent nos. 1-18*

*Mr. Debnath Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr. Aranya Saha, Adv.  
...for appellant  
(in APOT/325/2024 & APOT/326/2024)*

The Court : As jointly prayed, list the matters on next Friday  
(12.12.2025).

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ. )

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)