

OD 1-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

APO/104/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2024
THE LEARNED REGISTRAR, CITY CIVIL COURT & ANR.
VS
AMAR GUHA ROY & ANR.

APOT/325/2024
AMAR GUHA ROY
VS.
THE LEARNED REGISTRAR, CITY CIVIL COURTS & ANR.

APOT/326/2024
AMAR GUHA ROY
VS.
SARMISTHA BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

APOT/22/2025
IA NO: GA/1/2025
THE LEARNED REGISTRAR, CITY CIVIL COURT CALCUTTA & ANR.
VS
AMAR GUHA ROY & ORS.

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUJOY PAUL, ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

-A N D-

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI SEN

DATE : 9th January, 2026.

Appearance :
Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Sr. Standing Counsel
Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.
...for appellant
(in APO/ 104/2024 & APOT/ 22/2025)

Mr. Abhisek Baran Das, Adv.
...for Respondent nos.1-18

The Court : Mr. Bandopadhyay, learned counsel appears on behalf of the appellants in APO/104/2024 and APOT/22/2025. Mr. Abhisek Baran Das, learned counsel appears on behalf of the private respondents. Counsel for the appellants in APOT/325/2024 and APOT/326/2024 is absent.

In order to give another opportunity to argue the matter, list these matters on 6th February, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, ACJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)